| 10-6-6 | PATENT APPLICATION F | ORM COVER SHELL ONS & PATENTS C | | | |
|--|---|--|--|------------------------------|--|
| TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSI | | | 101523 | | |
| SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATT | | INTS OR COPY TH. | 101523 | 930 | |
| 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PART 1. NERI, Armando | 1 (163) (A3316110K3(3)). | 2. | | 5 | |
| 3. | | 4. | | " == | |
| 5. | | 6. | | S.C. | |
| 7. | ALVINO DADIVACO ATTACI | 8. | | 200 | |
| ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CON | VETING PARTITIES) ATTACE | JED! [] 159 MINO | | | |
| 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) F | RECEIVING INTEREST: | | | ř | |
| NAME: 1) G.D S.p.A. | | | | | |
| 2) CURRENCY SYSTEM | S INTERNATIONAL INC. | | | | |
| ADDRESS: 1) Via Pomponia, 10 | 40133 BOLOGNA ITALY | | | | |
| 2) 6401 Commerce Drive 75063 IRVING, TEXAS U.S.A. | | | | | |
| · | 19/19/211 | | | | |
| ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRE | | S ⊠NO | <u> </u> | 80 311 | |
| | NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one | | | | |
| (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) | | | | | |
| ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF | | REST EXEC. | DATE: September 22 | , 2000 | |
| ⊠ORIGINAL [| FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY | | | | |
| CHANGE OF NAME [| _VERIFIED TRANSLATION _OTHER: | | | | |
| SECURITY MERGER OTHER: EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND | | | | | |
| ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATT | | | | | |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S | | | YES ⊠NO | | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no | | B. PATENT NO(S) | | 1* INVENTOR if not in item 1 | |
| New Application 274351 | | | \(\(\) | | |
| Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should | | 6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PAT | | 1 | |
| | be Mailed. | | | 1 | |
| Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group | | 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 | | | |
| 1100 New York Avenue, NW | | 10/16/2000 MAHMED1 | 00000045 096403+4 | ` | |
| Ninth Floor | | 03 FC:581 | | | |
| Washington, DC 20005-3918 | | 1 | 40.00 | | |
| 5.5ATTY DKT: | | 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N | MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N | | |
| PMS 274351 | 61G2475C12US6 | UNDER ORDER NO | 12189 | 274351 | |
| MATTER NO. / | CLIENT REF. | dup. sheet not required | CLIENT NO. | MATTER NO. | |
| | | | 1 T III | | |
| 9. STATÉMENT AND SIGNATUR | RE. | | | | |
| . , , , , , , , | and belief, the foregoing inform | ation is true and correct a | and any attached copy | is a true copy of | |
| the original document. | | [40 T. () | | | |
| | | 10. Total number of pa | | 2 | |
| | (do not file dup. Cover | | | | |
| Signature Signature | | | | | |
| Attorney:Timothy J. Klima | | | | | |
| Reg. No. <u>34852</u> | Date: October 6, 2000 FAX: (202) 822-0944 | | | | |
| Atty/Sec: TJK/ans | FAX: (202) 8 | 22-0944 | | | |

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor Washington, DC 20005-3918

RECORDED: 10/06/2000

USA Patent Appln.

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application Atty. Dkt. PMS274351 61G2475C12US6 M# Client Ref.

Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of

NONPROVISIONAL

| INSERT | (1) NERI Armando | (2) |
|---|---|--|
| NAME(S) OF | (3) | (4) |
| INVENTOR(S) | (5) | x box if continued on page 2 |
| the receipt and suffi and transfer(s) unto INSERT | | ne undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) CURRENCY SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL INC. |
| NAME(S) OF | Via Pomponia, 10 | 6401 Commerce Drive |
| ASSIGNEE(S) | 40133 BOLOGNA | 75063 IRVING , TEXAS |
| & ADDRESS(ES) | ITALY | U.S.A. |
| . , | 2 | |
| (hereinafter designated "AS any and all divisions, contin | uations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting pater | |
| INVENTION | A method and machine for bandi | ng groups of sheets. |
| NOTE → → (Complete | (A) ∑ even date herewith (B) □ on | ation for Letters Patents of the United States of America: |
| line A, B and/or C) | (C) in U.S. Appln. No. | filed |
| said ASSIGNEE, for its inte hereinafter act on behalf of AN essential by ASSIGNEE to | (C) in U.S. Appln. No. / ID the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Unite rest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represent said ASSIGNEE; ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any particles and the invention herely authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLI | d States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the atives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall apers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed |
| Said ASSIGNEE, for its intereinafter act on behalf of AN essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → → Th | (C) in U.S. Appln. No. ID the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Unite rest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represent said ASSIGNEE; ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any particle and to the invention herely authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLI neat. | d States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the atives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall apers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed by transferred. |
| said ASSIGNEE, for its inte hereinafter act on behalf of AN essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → Th for recordation of this docum | ID the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Unite rest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represent said ASSIGNEE; ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any particular protection and title in and to the invention herely authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLI neat. | d States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the atives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall appers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed by transferred. |
| said ASSIGNEE, for its inte hereinafter act on behalf of AN essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → → Th for recordation of this docur 1): | (C) in U.S. Appln. No. ID the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Unite rest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represent said ASSIGNEE; ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any particle and to the invention herely authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLI neat. | d States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the atives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall apers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed by transferred. P of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable MITNESSES |
| said ASSIGNEE, for its intellemental by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → The for recordation of this document. 1): Name: 2) | ID the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Unite rest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represent said ASSIGNEE; ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any particular protection and title in and to the invention herely authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLI neat. | d States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the atives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall apers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed by transferred. P of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable MITNESSES |
| said ASSIGNEE, for its inte hereinafter act on behalf of AN essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → Th for recordation of this document. 1): Name: 2) Name: | ID the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Unite rest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represent said ASSIGNEE; ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any particular protection and title in and to the invention herely authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLI neat. | d States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the atives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall apers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed by transferred. P of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable MITNESSES |
| said ASSIGNEE, for its interpretation behalf of the hereinafter act on hereinafter act | ID the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Unite rest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represent said ASSIGNEE; ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any particular protection and title in and to the invention herely authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLI neat. | d States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the atives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall apers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed by transferred. P of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable MITNESSES |
| said ASSIGNEE, for its intereinafter act on behalf of AN essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → The for recordation of this document of the second that is a likely and the second that is a likely | ID the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Unite rest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represent said ASSIGNEE; ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any particular protection and title in and to the invention herely authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLI neat. | d States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the atives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall apers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed by transferred. P of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable MITNESSES |
| said ASSIGNEE, for its intellereinafter act on behalf of AN essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → The for recordation of this document. 1): Name: 2) Name: 3) Name: 4) Name: | ID the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Unite rest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represent said ASSIGNEE; ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any particular protection and title in and to the invention herely authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLI neat. | d States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the atives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall apers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed by transferred. P of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable MITNESSES |
| said ASSIGNEE, for its inte hereinafter act on behalf of AN essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → The for recordation of this document of the second of the secon | ID the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Unite rest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represent said ASSIGNEE; ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any particular protection and title in and to the invention herely authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLI neat. | d States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the atives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall apers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed by transferred. P of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable MITNESSES |
| said ASSIGNEE, for its inte hereinafter act on behalf of AN essential by ASSIGNEE to NOTE → The for recordation of this docure. 1): Name: 2) Name: 3) Name: 4) Name: | ID the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Unite rest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represent said ASSIGNEE; ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any particular protection and title in and to the invention herely authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLI neat. | d States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the atives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall apers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed by transferred. P of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable MITNESSES |

PAT-114 12/99

PATENT REEL: 011251 FRAME: 0557